
Cedarville University Cedarville University 

DigitalCommons@Cedarville DigitalCommons@Cedarville 

Baseball Statistics Baseball 

Spring 2000 

2000 Baseball Game Highs 2000 Baseball Game Highs 

Cedarville University 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics 

 Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
Cedarville University, "2000 Baseball Game Highs" (2000). Baseball Statistics. 503. 
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics/503 

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open 
access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of 
the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for 
inclusion in Baseball Statistics by an authorized 
administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For 
more information, please contact 
digitalcommons@cedarville.edu. 

http://www.cedarville.edu/
http://www.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F503&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1245?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F503&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1198?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F503&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics/503?utm_source=digitalcommons.cedarville.edu%2Fbaseball_statistics%2F503&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@cedarville.edu
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx
http://www.cedarville.edu/Academics/Library.aspx


Baseball 
Season Game Highs for Cedarville College (as of Feb 23, 2001) 

(All games) 

At bats: 

Runs scored: 
Hits: 
RBIs: 

Doubles: 

Triples: 

Home runs: 
Total bases: 

Walks: 
Strikeouts: 

Sac hits: 
Sac flies: 

Stolen bases: 

Hit by pitch: 

Caught stealing: 
Runners LOB: 

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS 

Batting 

6 - Matt Schroeder vs Capital University (3/30/2000) 
6 - Aaron Statler vs Capital University (3/30/2000) 
3 - (9 games) 
4 - Bryan Mangin vs Wittenberg Univ. (5/2/2000) 
4 - Bryan Mangin vs St. Vincent College (4/15/2000) 
2 - Micah Hutchins vs Husson College (3/16/2000) 
2 - Matt Schroeder vs Thomas More College (4/6/2000) 
2 - Micah Hutchins vs Cwnberland College (2/25/2000) 
2 - Matt Schroeder vs Asbury College (5/6/2000) 
1 - (7 games ) 
8 - Matt Schroeder vs Asbury College (5/6/2000) 
4 - Dana Gerber vs Cwnberland College (2/25/2000) 
2 - (25 games) 
1 - (5 games ) 
1 - (7 games) 
3 - Matt Schroeder vs St. Vincent College (4/15/2000) 
3 - Matt Schroeder vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000) 
2 - John Bourdeaux vs Ohio Dominican (4/22/2000) 
2 - Bryan Mangin vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000) 
2 - Ben Saturley vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000) 
1 - (24 games) 
8 - Drew Bennett vs Husson College (3/16/2000) 

Fielding 

Putouts: 11 - Drew Bennett vs Thomas More College (4/6/2000) 
Assists: 5 - (5 games) 
Errors: 4 - Dana Gerber vs Walsh University (4/1/2000) 

Passed balls: 3 - Bryan Mangin vs Shawnee State Univ. (4/11/2000) 
3 - Ben Saturley vs Point Park College (5/3/2000) 

Innings pitched: 

Strikeouts: 
Wild pitches: 
Hit batters: 

Pitching 

8.0 - Scott VanDerAa vs Wittenberg Univ. (3/2/2000) 
8.0 - Scott VanDerAa vs Geneva College (4/28/2000) 
8 - Scott VanDerAa vs Geneva College (4/28/2000) 
4 - Nathan Verwys vs Asbury College (5/6/2000) 
2 - Nathan Verwys vs Capital University (3/30/2000) 
2 - Matt Schroeder vs Point Park College (5/3/2000) 
2 - Dan Rickett vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/12/2000) 



Baseball 
Season Game Highs for Cedarville College (as of Feb 23, 2001) 

(All games) 

At bats: 
Runs scored: 

Hits: 
RBIs: 

Doubles: 

Triples: 
Home runs: 

Total bases: 
Walks: 

Strikeouts: 
Sac hits: 

Sac flies: 
Stolen bases: 

Hit by pitch: 
Caught stealing: 

Runners LOB: 
Hit into DP: 

Putouts: 
Assists: 
Errors: 

Passed balls: 

DPs turned: 

Innings pitched: 
Strikeouts: 

Hits allowed: 
Wild pitches: 
Hit batters: 

43 -
16 -
20 -
13 -

4 -
4 -
3 -
1 -

28 -
11 -

9 -
1 -
2 -
5 -
5 -
7 -
3 -

12 -
3 -

27 -
15 -

7 -
7 -
7 -
3 -
3 -
3 -

vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
(7 
vs 
vs 
vs 
(5 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

(4 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 
vs 

TEAM GAME HIGHS 

Batting 

Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Husson College (3/16/2000) 
Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Asbury College (5/6/2000) 
games ) 
Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Cumberland College (2/25/2000) 
Webber College (3/15/2000) 
games ) 
Wittenberg Univ. (5/2/2000) 
Cumberland College (2/25/2000) 
St. Vincent College (4/15/2000) 
Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000) 
Geneva College (4/28/2000) 
Capital University (3/30/2000) 
Mount St. Joseph (4/20/2000} 

Fielding 

games ) 
Urbana University (4/25/2000) 
Capital University (3/30/2000} 
Walsh University (4/1/2000) 
Thomas More College (4/6/2000) 
Shawnee State Univ. (4/11/2000) 
Point Park College (5/3/2000) 
Webber College (3/15/2000) 

Pitching 

9.0 - (4 games) 
8 - vs Geneva College (4/28/2000} 
3 - vs Warner Southern (3/18/2000) 
5 - vs Asbury College (5/6/2000) 
2 - (5 games} 


	2000 Baseball Game Highs
	Recommended Citation

	KM_227-20190508103333

