

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Baseball Statistics

Baseball

Spring 2000

2000 Baseball Game Highs

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics

Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

Recommended Citation

Cedarville University, "2000 Baseball Game Highs" (2000). *Baseball Statistics*. 503. https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/baseball_statistics/503

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Baseball Statistics by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



Baseball Season Game Highs for Cedarville College (as of Feb 23, 2001) (All games) INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Batting

	At bats:		Matt Schroeder vs Capital University (3/30/2000)								
		6 -	Aaron Statler vs Capital University (3/30/2000)								
	Runs scored:	3 -	(9 games)								
	Hits:	4 -	Bryan Mangin vs Wittenberg Univ. (5/2/2000)								
	RBIs:	4 -	Bryan Mangin vs St. Vincent College (4/15/2000)								
	Doubles:	2 -	Micah Hutchins vs Husson College (3/16/2000)								
		2 -	Matt Schroeder vs Thomas More College (4/6/2000)								
Triples: 2			Micah Hutchins vs Cumberland College (2/25/2000)								
-			Matt Schroeder vs Asbury College (5/6/2000)								
	Home runs:		(7 games)								
	Total bases:		Matt Schroeder vs Asbury College (5/6/2000)								
	Walks:		Dana Gerber vs Cumberland College (2/25/2000)								
	Strikeouts:		(25 games)								
	Sac hits:		(5 games)								
	Sac flies:		(7 games)								
	Stolen bases:		Matt Schroeder vs St. Vincent College (4/15/2000)								
			Matt Schroeder vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000)								
	Hit by pitch:		John Bourdeaux vs Ohio Dominican (4/22/2000)								
	mic by piccin.		Bryan Mangin vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000)								
			Ben Saturley vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000)								
	Caught stealing:		(24 games)								
	Runners LOB:		Drew Bennett vs Husson College (3/16/2000)								
	Rumers Lob.	0 -	Diew Dennett VS Husson College (5/10/2000)								
			Fielding								
	Putouts:	11 -	Drew Bennett vs Thomas More College (4/6/2000)								
			(5 games)								
			Dana Gerber vs Walsh University (4/1/2000)								
	Passed balls:		Bryan Mangin vs Shawnee State Univ. (4/11/2000)								
			Ben Saturley vs Point Park College (5/3/2000)								
		_									
	Pitching										
	Innings pitched:	8.0	- Scott VanDerAa vs Wittenberg Univ. (3/2/2000)								
			- Scott VanDerAa vs Geneva College (4/28/2000)								
	Strikeouts:	8 -	Scott VanDerAa vs Geneva College (4/28/2000)								
	Wild pitches:	4 -	Nathan Verwys vs Asbury College (5/6/2000)								
	Hit batters:	2 -	Nathan Verwys vs Capital University (3/30/2000)								
		2 -	Matt Schroeder vs Point Park College (5/3/2000)								
		~									

2 - Dan Rickett vs Indiana Wesleyan (5/12/2000)

Baseball Season Game Highs for Cedarville College (as of Feb 23, 2001) (All games) TEAM GAME HIGHS

Batting

At bats:	43	-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
Runs scored:	16	-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
Hits:	20	-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
RBIs:		-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
Doubles:	4	-	vs	Husson College (3/16/2000)
	4	-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
Triples: Home runs:		-	vs	Asbury College (5/6/2000)
		-	(7	games)
Total bases:	28	-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
Walks:		-	vs	Cumberland College (2/25/2000)
Strikeouts:	9	-	vs	Webber College (3/15/2000)
Sac hits:	1	-	(5	games)
Sac flies:	2	-	vs	Wittenberg Univ. (5/2/2000)
Stolen bases:			vs	Cumberland College (2/25/2000)
	5	-	vs	St. Vincent College (4/15/2000)
Hit by pitch:	7		vs	Indiana Wesleyan (5/11/2000)
Caught stealing: Runners LOB:		-	vs	Geneva College (4/28/2000)
		-	vs	Capital University (3/30/2000)
Hit into DP:	3	-	vs	Mount St. Joseph (4/20/2000)

Fielding

Putouts:	27	-	(4	games)
Assists:	15	-	vs	Urbana University (4/25/2000)
Errors:				Capital University (3/30/2000)
	7	-	vs	Walsh University (4/1/2000)
	7	-	vs	Thomas More College (4/6/2000)
Passed balls:	3	-	vs	Shawnee State Univ. (4/11/2000)
	3	-	vs	Point Park College (5/3/2000)
DPs turned:	3	-	vs	Webber College (3/15/2000)

Pitching

Innings pitched:	9.0 - (4 games)	
Strikeouts:	8 - vs Geneva College (4/28/2000))
Hits allowed:	3 - vs Warner Southern (3/18/2000))
Wild pitches:	5 - vs Asbury College (5/6/2000)	
Hit batters:	2 - (5 games)	